शिक्षा निवेशालय उन्हानर हि०५०

0 1 APR 2017

No. EDN-H (21) B (15) 06/2010-All Type of Awards-

Directorate of Higher Education

Himachal Pradesh

शिमला - 1

Telephone No. 0177-2653120, 2653575, 2653386, Extn. 234, Fax: 0177-2812882

E-mail: dir.edu@rediffmal.com & genbr@rediffmail.com

Dated:

Shimla-171001the

From:-

The Director of Higher Education

Himachal Pradesh

To

All the Deputy Directors of Higher Education

in Himachal Pradesh

Subject: -

Prime Ministers Shram Awards Scheme (PMSA)

Memo:

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of letter No. 9-4/2001 (Fac) Lab-

Dated: 24/03/2017 received from the Labour Commissioner-Cum-Chief Inspector of Factories, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1 on the subject cited above.

In this connection, It is to inform you that the Ministry of Labour & Employment, Government of India, New-Delhi has seeking nomination for "Prime Ministers Shram Awards". The prescribed format for above mentioned award can be downloaded from/is available on website i.e. http://www.labour.gov.in, http://www.labour.gov.in, http://www.labour.gov.in, http://www.labour.gov.in.

Therefore, you are directed to send your recommendations of deserving persons for above mentioned award, if any directly to Ministry of Labour & Employment, Government of India, New-Delhi well in time under intimation to this Directorate as well as to the concerned Department.

Kindly Personal Attention may be given to the matter.

-- sd----

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. Even Copy to:- Dated:

Shimla-171001the

The Labour Commissioner-Cum-Chief Inspector of Factories, Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1 w.r.t. his letter Number referred above.

The Technical Officer (Computer/IT Cell), Directorate of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh is hereby requested to upload the same on departmental website.

3 Guard file.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh